### **Agreements and Contracts**

Resolution number 2 of 1999

A resolution approving an agreement between the Saline County Regional Solid Waste Management District and the Hot Springs Village Property Owners' Association for the transport of solid waste

Resolution number 3 of 2002

A resolution of the Saline County Regional Solid Waste Management District, authorizing the Board Chairman to negotiate a final contract with Davis Rubber Company and Eaton Morey Environmental Services for the operation of an Inter-District Tire Program

Resolution number 2 of 2005

A resolution an approving an agreement for services with the City of Bryant; authorizing the Chairman and Secretary to execute the same

Resolution 2 of 2007

A resolution approving an agreement Hot Springs Village Property Owners' Association and Garland County, Arkansas regarding flow control of solid waste; authorizing the Chairman and Secretary to execute the same; and, for other purposes

Resolution number 5 of 2011

A resolution approving and accepting an Interlocal Agreement between the District and the Pulaski County Regional Solid Waste Management District for an exchange of fees based on solid waste services

Resolution number 2 of 2013

A resolution authorizing the District Board Chairman to enter into a final contract with Davis Rubber Company, Inc., for operation of the Inter-Waste Tire Management Program

Resolution number 1 of 2010

A resolution accepting, approving, and authorizing the making of an "Assets Purchase Agreement" to sell the District's landfill facility to BFI Waste Systems of Arkansas, LLC

#### **Capital Assets**

Resolution number 1 of 2005

A resolution declaring the policy of the Saline County Regional Solid Waste Management District regarding the capitalization of tangible assets and the useful lives of the assets.

#### **Certificate of Need**

Resolution Number 1 of 2014

A resolution granting to BFI waste systems pf Arkansas a certificate of need for a permit modification to the Saline County class 1 Landfill; and for other purposes

### **Coupon Program**

Resolution 1 of 2015

An emergency resolution establishing a fee of five dollars for the issuance of two landfill coupons to qualifying households in Saline County.

Resolution 3 of 2015

A resolution replacing Resolution 1 of 2015 and establishing a fee of five dollars for the issuance of two landfill coupons to qualifying households in Saline County.

Resolution 7 of 2015

A resolution amending Resolution 3 of 2015 with the addition of the one additional qualifying condition of regular trash service for eligibility of Saline County households to receive two landfill coupons beginning in 2016.

### **District Board**

Resolution number 14 of 1996

A resolution amending Article II, Section 2.02 of the By-Laws of the Saline County Solid Waste Management Board to provide for representation of The City of Haskell on the Board and to reduce the number of at-large members to one

Resolution number 1 of 2003

A resolution implementing the provisions of Arkansas Code Annotated 8-6-703(c) (5)(A) to allow use of proxy representation at meetings of the District Board

### **District Records**

Resolution number 3 of 2012

A resolution establishing policies and procedures for the District to follow in responding to request made to the District pursuant to the Arkansas Freedom of

Information Act and establishing the responsibilities authority of the Executive Director regarding such requests

Resolution number 5 of 2014

A resolution establishing a records retention policy for the Saline County Regional Solid Waste Management District

# **Employees--General**

Resolution number 3 0f 2013

A resolution to request authorization of referendum on full Social Security coverage for the employees of the SCRSWMD; and, for other purposes

#### **Fees**

Resolution number 1 of 2002

A resolution establishing a \$40.00 service fee on each residence and business in Saline County

Resolution number 7 of 2011

A resolution assessing generation fees and host fees for wastes collected and disposed within the District

Resolution number 2 of 2012

A resolution establishing an incentive fee to encourage that certain solid waste generated outside the boundaries of the District to be directed to landfills within the District for disposal

Resolution number 1 of 2013

A resolution adopting and setting rates for recycling facilities

Resolution number 1 of 2015

A resolution establishing a fee of five dollars (\$5.00) for the issuance of coupons identifying households as eligible for disposal on up to two (2) days per year of household waste at the Sardis Road Landfill without payment of the gate charges or tipping fees and declaring an emergency

Resolution number 3 of 2015

A resolution replacing Resolution 1 of 2015; establishing a fee of five dollars (\$5.00) for the issuance of coupons identifying households as eligible for disposal on up two (2) days per year of household waste at the Sardis Road Landfill without payment of gate charges or tipping fees

### **Ilegal Dumps Control Officer**

Resolution number 4 of 2014

A resolution recognizing the authority of the District's Illegal Dump Control Officer to enforce certain environmental laws and regulations and establishing the environmental citation as the record of the enforcement of said laws and regulations

### **Needs Assessment**

Resolution number 9 of 1994

A resolution recognizing the Regional Needs Assessment and the Regional Solid Waste Management Plan, and authorizes the Chairman to the submit the document to the Arkansas Department of Pollution Control and Ecology for their approval

#### **Personnel Manual**

Resolution number 1 of 2012

A resolution adopting a Personnel Policy Manual covering employees of the Saline County Regional Solid Waste Management District; and, for other purposes

Resolution number 3 of 2014

A resolution adding a section concerning the use of office credit cards to the personnel policy of the District, and for other purposes

Resolution number 2 of 2015

A resolution adding a section concerning employee travel expenses to the personnel policy of the District, and for other purposes

Resolution 6 of 2015

A resolution repealing the prior Personnel Manual and adopting the new Personnel Manual

# **Professional Organizations**

Resolution number 10 of 1994

A resolution approving the District becoming a member of the Arkansas Association of the Regional Solid Waste Management Districts

Resolution 4 of 2015

A resolution withdrawing the District's membership from the Arkansas Association of the Regional Solid Waste Management Districts

# **Real Property**

Resolution number 6 of 2011

A resolution authorizing the District's purchase of certain real estate on Neeley Street in Benton Arkansas, and approving and accepting a contract for said purchase

## **Waste Haulers**

Resolution number 2 of 2014

A resolution stating requirements for Waste Hauler Licenses and Vehicle Permits and Regulation of Waste Haulers

## Resolution number 5 of 2015

A resolution establishing a late fee for Waste Hauler License Application and License Revocation Process